

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

¢ .

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

RUMFORD FALLS AND RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD COMPANY.

Снар. 40

Chapter 40.

An Act relating to the Rumford Falls and Rangeley Lakes Railroad Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. That the action of the Rumford Falls and Rangeley Lakes Railroad Company in issuing its four per cent mortgage bonds of the date of November second, in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and three, and in securing the same by its trust mortgage of the same date upon all its property and franchises of every name and nature then owned or thereafter acquired, be and hereby is ratified and confirmed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 14, 1905.

Chapter 41.

An Act to extend the charter of Columbia Falls Water and Electric Light Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section I. The rights, powers and privileges of Columbia Falls Water and Electric Light Company which were granted by chapter four hundred and seventy-one, of the private and special laws of one thousand nine hundred and one, are hereby extended for two years from the approval of this act and the persons named in said act, their associates and successors shall have all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted them by said act to be exercised in the same manner and for the same purposes as specified in said act.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 14, 1905.

Columbia Falls Water and Electric Light Co., charter extended.

Rumford Falls and Rangeley Lakes R. R. Co., action of ratified.